
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

No. 

60 

53 

20 

66 

67 

193 

466 

122 

186 

750 

27 

88 

63 

114 

11 

Name 

Bruce Revennaugh 

Tom O'Grady 

Earl Zwickey 

Glenn Valdes 

Bob Kramer 

José Iturbe 

Ricardo Price 

Steven Schultze 

Lou Marchant 

David Tieh 

Jeffrey Walker 

Gary Perser 

Gerald Black 

John Frymark 

Howard Phillips 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1960 Lotus 18 (F/J) 

1962 Cooper T59 FJ 

1965 Ginetta G4 

1966 Sunbeam Tiger 

Triumph TR4 

1972 Porsche 911 

1952 Jaguar XK120 

1968 Volvo 122S 

MG A 

1958 Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 

1961 Austin Healey sprite 

1960 Austin Healey Sprite 

1959 Morris Minor 

1968 Triumph GT6 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV 

Color 

BRG w Red Strip 

Blue 

Red 

Orange 

Blue 

white/blue 

Silver 

White & Red 

Green 

Red 

black 

Bright Blue 

Red 

Yellow 

Green 

Class 

FJ-2 

FJ-3 

VA 

T-1 

T-2 

T-1 

VA 

T-2 

VB 

VB 

SFP 

VC 

VC 

T-2 

T-2 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

4 

2 

Total Tm 

17:54.996 

18:05.268 

18:05.639 

18:38.951 

19:02.558 

19:53.556 

19:57.461 

20:17.426 

20:17.810 

20:18.036 

20:18.686 

17:48.319 

17:51.223 

10:53.530 

4:17.351 

Best Tm 

2:48.169 

2:48.444 

2:47.520 

2:56.093 

2:58.568 

3:04.821 

3:03.256 

3:08.747 

3:09.349 

3:08.811 

3:09.320 

3:16.131 

3:16.241 

3:11.505 

3:06.338 

In Lap 

2 

3 

6 

3 

4 

5 

4 

2 

4 

4 

3 

3 

3 

3 

2 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Margin of Victory 

10.272 

Avg. Speed 

79.937 

Best Lap Tm 

2:47.520 

Best Speed 

73.281 

Best Lap by 

20 - Earl Zwickey 

 

River City Road Races 

Group 2 & 4 

Race 1 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 14:38:38 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/21/2023 14:30 



Lap 

6 
7 

 

(122) Steven Schultze 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(186) Lou Marchant 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(750) David Tieh 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(27) Jeffrey Walker 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(88) Gary Perser 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(63) Gerald Black 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(114) John Frymark 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(11) Howard Phillips 

Lap Tm 

3:10.541 
3:05.324 

3:08.747 
6:20.542 
3:13.353 
3:12.197 
3:10.580 

3:11.240 
3:11.442 
3:09.349 
3:10.320 
3:12.219 
3:10.316 

3:13.767 
3:10.042 
3:08.811 
3:09.673 
3:12.080 
3:10.368 

3:12.674 
3:09.320 
3:09.372 
3:10.820 
3:11.160 
3:11.315 

3:18.527 
3:16.131 
3:19.675 
3:17.269 
3:17.757 

3:17.869 
3:16.241 
3:19.734 
3:17.856 
3:16.695 

3:11.530 
3:11.505 
3:13.321 

Diff 

+7.285 
+2.068 

+3:11.795 
+4.606 
+3.450 
+1.833 

+1.891 
+2.093 

+0.971 
+2.870 
+0.967 

+4.956 
+1.231 

+0.862 
+3.269 
+1.557 

+3.354 

+0.052 
+1.500 
+1.840 
+1.995 

+2.396 

+3.544 
+1.138 
+1.626 

+1.628 

+3.493 
+1.615 
+0.454 

+0.025 

+1.816 

Time of Day 

14:55:31.120 
14:58:36.444 

14:39:50.990 
14:42:59.737 
14:49:20.279 
14:52:33.632 
14:55:45.829 
14:58:56.409 

14:39:51.907 
14:43:03.147 
14:46:14.589 
14:49:23.938 
14:52:34.258 
14:55:46.477 
14:58:56.793 

14:39:52.278 
14:43:06.045 
14:46:16.087 
14:49:24.898 
14:52:34.571 
14:55:46.651 
14:58:57.019 

14:39:53.008 
14:43:05.682 
14:46:15.002 
14:49:24.374 
14:52:35.194 
14:55:46.354 
14:58:57.669 

14:39:57.943 
14:43:16.470 
14:46:32.601 
14:49:52.276 
14:53:09.545 
14:56:27.302 

14:40:01.811 
14:43:19.680 
14:46:35.921 
14:49:55.655 
14:53:13.511 
14:56:30.206 

14:39:56.157 
14:43:07.687 
14:46:19.192 
14:49:32.513 

Lap 

1 
2 

Lap Tm 

3:06.338 

Diff Time of Day 

14:39:49.996 
14:42:56.334 

Lap 

 

(60) Bruce Revennaugh 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(53) Tom O'Grady 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(20) Earl Zwickey 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(67) Bob Kramer 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(193) José Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

(466) Ricardo Price 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:48.169 
2:49.435 
2:50.525 
2:54.365 
2:49.545 
2:50.201 

2:48.841 
2:48.444 
2:50.126 
3:00.319 
2:53.764 
2:49.911 

2:56.106 
2:52.864 
2:49.848 
2:51.502 
2:47.520 
2:47.896 

2:57.279 
2:56.093 
2:56.533 
2:57.537 
2:56.705 
2:57.530 

2:58.856 
3:01.163 
2:58.568 
3:00.042 
2:59.334 
3:03.714 

3:07.407 
3:06.941 
3:06.491 
3:04.821 
3:06.435 
3:06.907 

3:09.272 
3:07.820 
3:03.256 
3:04.398 

Diff 

+1.266 
+2.356 
+6.196 
+1.376 
+2.032 

+0.397 

+1.682 
+11.875 

+5.320 
+1.467 

+8.586 
+5.344 
+2.328 
+3.982 

+0.376 

+1.186 

+0.440 
+1.444 
+0.612 
+1.437 

+0.288 
+2.595 

+1.474 
+0.766 
+5.146 

+2.586 
+2.120 
+1.670 

+1.614 
+2.086 

+6.016 
+4.564 

+1.142 

Time of Day 

14:39:31.739 
14:42:19.908 
14:45:09.343 
14:47:59.868 
14:50:54.233 
14:53:43.778 
14:56:33.979 

14:39:32.846 
14:42:21.687 
14:45:10.131 
14:48:00.257 
14:51:00.576 
14:53:54.340 
14:56:44.251 

14:39:38.886 
14:42:34.992 
14:45:27.856 
14:48:17.704 
14:51:09.206 
14:53:56.726 
14:56:44.622 

14:39:36.257 
14:42:33.536 
14:45:29.629 
14:48:26.162 
14:51:23.699 
14:54:20.404 
14:57:17.934 

14:39:39.864 
14:42:38.720 
14:45:39.883 
14:48:38.451 
14:51:38.493 
14:54:37.827 
14:57:41.541 

14:39:53.537 
14:43:00.944 
14:46:07.885 
14:49:14.376 
14:52:19.197 
14:55:25.632 
14:58:32.539 

14:39:55.833 
14:43:05.105 
14:46:12.925 
14:49:16.181 
14:52:20.579 
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River City Road Races 

Group 2 & 4 

Race 1 

Race (18:00 Time) started at 14:38:38 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/21/2023 14:30 


